506333292 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6380043

IATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
••••••	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
NADAV HAAS			12/26/2018
EYAL YATSKAN			12/26/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	NEWSIGHT IMAGING LTD.		
Street Address:	GOLDA MEIR ST. 3		
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR		
City:	NESS ZIONA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	7414002		
Application Number:	1	6234622	
		0234022	
	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	o cont to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	acceptul it will be cont
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
		nfo@patshegen.com	
		PATSHEGEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	,
Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET			
	SUITE 1702		
Address Line 2:	-		
	-	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
Address Line 2:	B		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	B UMBER:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	B UMBER:	OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Haas, Nadav;

Yatskan, Eyal

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

NewSight Imaging Ltd. Golda Meir St. 3 Ness Ziona, 7414002 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DETECTING SYSTEM FOR DETECTING DISTANT OBJECTS

described in the US Patent application No. 16/234,622 filed on December 28, 2018, and which is executed the same date as this assignment and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 26 day of December, 2018

Nahav/

Haas, Nadav Inventor/assignor's signature

Yatskan, Eyal Inventor/assignor's signature

Assi/1/ND

RECORDED: 11/02/2020